Bob Dixon

Presiding Commissioner

Rusty MacLachlan

1st District Commissioner

John C. Russell

2nd District Commissioner



Shane Schoeller Clerk of the Commission

Christopher J. Coulter, AICP County Administrator

> Megan Applegate Executive Assistant

COUNTY COMMISSION

Greene County, Missouri (417) 868-4112

GREENE COUNTY COMMISSION 1443 NORTH ROBBERSON, 10th FLOOR SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK OF May 8-12, 2023

Administrative and Department Functions occur Monday through Friday, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., with the exception of observed holidays. (*Commission Briefings and meetings will be held at 1443 North Robberson, 10th Floor. Court Sessions and Public Hearings will be held at 940 N. Boonville, Room 212, unless otherwise noted.)

**Meeting Information

Meeting link: https://gcmo.webex.com/join/mapplegate Access code: 2499 501 7983

More ways to join

Join by phone: +1-415-655-0001 Access code: 2499 501 7983

Monday, May 8, 2023

Greene County Offices closed in observance of Truman Day

Tuesday, May 9, 2023

8:12 AM Great Game of Business Huddle

Location: Room 212, Historic Courthouse, 940 N. Boonville Ave.

9:00 AM Commission Briefing

Location: Room 212, Historic Courthouse, 940 N. Boonville Ave.

9:30 AM Board of Adjustment Hearing (Hybrid)

Join this WebEx meeting at

https://gcmo.webex.com/gcmo/j.php?MTID=m80839c07bfb6bba523cf50d30ec02954

Access code: 2494 518 5717 Meeting password: GCBOA9May23

Or by phone 1-415-655-0001; Access code: 2494 518 5717

Wednesday, May 10, 2023

7:30 AM Planning Board Study Session (Hybrid)

Join this WebEx meeting at

https://gcmo.webex.com/gcmo/j.php?MTID=mfa68815199ec8a4246478f5597501290

Access code: 2482 810 3282 Meeting password: GCPBStudy10May23

Or by phone 1-415-655-0001; Access code: 2482 810 3282

Thursday, May 11, 2023

7:30 AM Good Morning Springfield

Location: DoubleTree, 2431 N. Glenstone Ave.

10:00 AM Commission Briefing

Friday, May 12, 2023

*All updates to this schedule and Commission Briefing agendas are posted online at www.greenecountymo.gov .	